CH \$465.00 516124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank, as administrative agent		01/30/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JH Global IP Limited	
Street Address:	Ritter House, Wickhams Cay II, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5161247	
Serial Number:	87185780	
Registration Number:	5134900	
Serial Number:	87185756	
Serial Number:	87185733	
Serial Number:	87185717	
Serial Number:	87128741	WEAR BAMBOO, PLANT BAMBOO
Registration Number:	5113252	MAGIC CUT
Registration Number:	5095284	CELESTIAL ORB
Serial Number:	86825672	JOHN HARDY
Serial Number:	86816708	JOHN HARDY
Registration Number:	5144340	CLASSIC CHAIN
Serial Number:	86807809	JH
Registration Number:	5062346	JOHN HARDY EST BALI 1975
Registration Number:	4983143	LEGENDS COBRA
Registration Number:	5006459	LEGENDS EAGLE
Registration Number:	5011571	LEGENDS MACAN
Registration Number:	4983141	LEGENDS NAGA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900437364 REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0456

Fax Number: 6508152601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-815-2600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com **Correspondent Name:** Chelseaa Bush c/o Sheppard Mullin et al

Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0100-923160 [AIG]

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Chelseaa Bush c/o Sheppard Mullin et al

Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chelseaa Bush
SIGNATURE: /ChelseaaBush/
DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=SunTrust_John Hardy - release trademarks#page1.tif source=SunTrust_John Hardy - release trademarks#page2.tif source=SunTrust_John Hardy - release trademarks#page3.tif source=SunTrust_John Hardy - release trademarks#page4.tif source=SunTrust_John Hardy - release trademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("<u>Release</u>"), effective as of this 30th day of January, 2018, is made by **SUNTRUST BANK**, a Georgia bank, with an address at 211 Perimeter Center Parkway, Suite 100, Atlanta, Georgia 30346, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Lenders in favor of **JH GLOBAL IP LIMITED**, a British Virgin Islands business company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent are party to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of March 23, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other Collateral as defined and set forth in the Security Agreement, a security interest in and to all Grantor's right, title and interest in all trademarks and trademark licenses, including as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated April 20, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was duly recorded on April 20, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6038/0848 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in respect of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby grants, assigns, transfers and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademarks, including any goodwill associated therewith, and terminates, releases, discharges, quitelaims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all security interests and liens it has against the Trademarks.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the intents and purposes of this Release.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed on the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Jankm. Sallertin Name: SAMULM. BAllestons Title: Senjor Vie-Presidet

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

TRADEMARK RELEASE DMSLIBRARY01\31723345.v1

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	Owner	Registration Number/Serial Number	Registration Date/Filing Date
9	JH Global IP Limited	5161247	March 14, 2017
	JH Global IP Limited	87185780	September 28, 2016
	JH Global IP Limited	5134900	January 31, 2017
	JH Global IP Limited	87185756	September 28, 2016
	JH Global IP Limited	87185733	September 28, 2016
	JH Global IP Limited	87185717	September 28, 2016
Wear Bamboo, Plant Bamboo	JH Global IP Limited	87128741	August 5, 2016

 $DMSLIBRARY01 \backslash 30251350.v1$

Magic Cut	JH Global IP Limited	5113252	January 3, 2017
Celestial Orb	JH Global IP Limited	5095284	December 6, 2016
JOHN HARDY	JH Global IP Limited	86825672	November 19, 2015
JOHN HARDY	JH Global IP Limited	86816708	November 11, 2015
CLASSIC CHAIN	JH Global IP Limited	5144340	February 21, 2017
	JH Global IP Limited	86807809	November 3, 2015
JOHN HARDY EST BALI 1975	JH Global IP Limited	5062346	October 18, 2016
LEGENDS COBRA	JH Global IP Limited	4983143	June 21, 2016
LEGENDS EAGLE	JH Global IP Limited	5006459	July 26, 2016
LEGENDS MACAN	JH Global IP Limited	5011571	August 2, 2016
LEGENDS NAGA	JH Global IP Limited	4983141	June 21, 2016

DMSLIBRARY01\30251350.v1

RECORDED: 01/30/2018